

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3724 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 16, delete "user-created" and insert "user-generated" and after the period,
1.3 insert "Social media platform does not include Internet search providers or electronic mail."

1.4 Page 1, line 17, delete "User-created" and insert "User-generated" and delete everything
1.5 after "means" and insert "any content created or shared by an account holder including,
1.6 without limitation, written posts, photographs, graphics, video recordings, or audio
1.7 recordings."

1.8 Page 1, delete lines 18 to 21

1.9 Page 2, line 3, delete "user-created" and insert "user-generated" and before the period,
1.10 insert ", except as provided in subdivision 3"

1.11 Page 2, line 5, delete "user-created" and insert "user-generated"

1.12 Page 2, line 11, delete "User-created" and insert "(a) A social media algorithm that is
1.13 intended to block access to inappropriate or harmful content to an account holder that is a
1.14 minor is exempt from this section. Software or devices that allow parental controls or internal
1.15 controls used by the social media platform that are designed to control access of the account
1.16 of a minor to filter content for age-appropriate material, that does suggest, promote, or rank
1.17 otherwise accessible content, is exempt from this section. (b) User-generated"